: 0
57
3
84
18
61
33
/8

Medical industries
Packaging machines
Micro cable carriers,
openable along one side
 Bi  Ba  Hi  Ha  R
Inner width
 [mm]
Outer width
[mm]
Inner height
[mm]
Outer height
[mm]
 Bend radius
[mm] length [m] Page
C31.10 10-30 17.4-37.4 10 15 18-38 0.7 P46
C31.15 16-50 23.8-57.8 15 19.5 28-48 1 P48
C31.20 20-50 36-61 20 25 28-48 1 P50
Push and click
Release links
Position and... Normal
Normal

2.00
0.50
 Bi  Ba  Hi  Ha  R
Inner width
 [mm]
Outer width
[mm]
Inner height
[mm]
Outer height
[mm]
 Bend radius
[mm]
Weight
[kg/m]
C31.10.10 10 17.4 10 15 018 028 038 0.14
C31.10.16 16 23.4 10 15 018 028 038 0.16
C31.10.20 20 27.4 10 15 018 028 038 0.17
C31.10.30 30 37.4 10 15 018 028 038 0.20
 W
ei
gh
t

 Pivoting
Inner width
Bi [mm]
A
[mm]
X
[mm]
M
[mm]
C
[mm]
D
[mm]
Number of
teeth [pcs]
C31.10.10.01.L C31.10.10.01.L.TP C31.10.10.01.P C31.10.10.01.P.TP 10 17.4 8 / / 23 1
C31.10.16.01.L C31.10.16.01.L.TP C31.10.16.01.P C31.10.16.01.P.TP 16 23.4 8 / 9 29 2
C31.10.20.01.L C31.10.20.01.L.TP C31.10.20.01.P C31.10.20.01.P.TP 20 27.4 8 / 9 33 2
C31.10.30.01.L C31.10.30.01.L.TP C31.10.30.01.P C31.10.30.01.P.TP 30 37.4 / 22 18 43 3
 Sliding length  Inapplicable
/  Speed / acceleration FLG
/  Speed / acceleration FLB
/  Sliding speed / acceleration  Inapplicable

1.50
2.00
 Bi  Ba  Hi  Ha  R
Inner width
 [mm]
Outer width
[mm]
Inner height
[mm]
Outer height
[mm]
 Bend radius
[mm]
Weight
[kg/m]
C31.15.16 16 23.8 15 19.3 028 038 048 0.20
C31.15.20 20 27.8 15 19.3 028 038 048 0.21
C31.15.30 30 37.8 15 19.3 028 038 048 0.24
C31.15.40 40 47.8 15 19.3 028 038 048 0.26
C31.15.50 50 57.8 15 19.3 028 038 048 0.29
 W
ei
gh
t

 Pivoting
Inner width
Bi [mm]
A
[mm]
X
[mm]
M
[mm]
C
[mm]
D
[mm]
Number of
teeth [pcs]
C31.15.16.01.L C31.15.16.01.L.TP C31.15.16.01.P C31.15.16.01.P.TP 16 23.8 8 / 10 29 2
C31.15.20.01.L C31.15.20.01.L.TP C31.15.20.01.P C31.15.20.01.P.TP 20 27.8 8 / 10 33 2
C31.15.30.01.L C31.15.30.01.L.TP C31.15.30.01.P C31.15.30.01.P.TP 30 37.8 / 22 20 43 3
C31.15.40.01.L C31.15.40.01.L.TP C31.15.40.01.P C31.15.40.01.P.TP 40 47.8 / 32 30 53 4
C31.15.50.01.L C31.15.50.01.L.TP C31.15.50.01.P C31.15.50.01.P.TP 50 57.8 / 42 40 63 5
 Sliding length  Inapplicable
/  Speed / acceleration FLG
/  Speed / acceleration FLB
/  Sliding speed / acceleration  Inapplicable

1.50
2.00
 Bi  Ba  Hi  Ha  R
Inner width
 [mm]
Outer width
[mm]
Inner height
[mm]
Outer height
[mm]
 Bend radius
[mm]
Weight
[kg/m]
C31.20.20 20 31 20 25 028 038 048 0.30
C31.20.25 25 36 20 25 028 038 048 0.31
C31.20.38 38 49 20 25 028 038 048 0.32
C31.20.50 50 61 20 25 028 038 048 0.33
 W
ei
gh
t

 Pivoting
Inner width
Bi [mm]
A
[mm]
X
[mm]
M
[mm]
C
[mm]
D
[mm]
Number of
 teeth [pcs]
C31.20.20.01.L C31.20.20.01.L.TP C31.20.20.01.P C31.20.20.01.P.TP 20 31.3 14 5 10.5 36.9 2
C31.20.25.01.L C31.20.25.01.L.TP C31.20.25.01.P C31.20.25.01.P.TP 25 36.3 14 10 21 41.9 3
C31.20.38.01.L C31.20.38.01.L.TP C31.20.38.01.P C31.20.38.01.P.TP 38 49.3 14 23 31.5 54.9 4
C31.20.50.01.L C31.20.50.01.L.TP C31.20.50.01.P C31.20.50.01.P.TP 50 61.3 14 35 42 66.9 5
 Sliding length  Inapplicable
/  Speed / acceleration FLG
/  Speed / acceleration FLB
/  Sliding speed / acceleration  Inapplicable